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HORSETAMER

Going Back
The Dark Is Rising

With The Trees
Shai Hulud

Gentle Arms of Eden
The Troll King's Dream

The Horsetamer's Daughter
Songbird

Interlude I
The Battleroom

Interlude II
Tin Soldier
Native Son

Elizabeth's Song
Cathedral

Arranged & Produced by MICHAEL MORICZ

Executive Producer: ELI GOLDBERG
for PROMETHEUS MUSIC

Mixing Engineer:  JAY DUDT at Audible Images
Mixed by Jay & Michael at Audible Images, Pittsburgh

Recorded at 
Audible Images, Pittsburgh

Wrecking Crew Media, Pittsburgh
AM Studio, New York City

Roberto Castellón Music, New Jersey

Additional Production Support Provided by
Wrecking Crew Media, Pittsburgh

J. C. CARTER, President

Supervising Engineer:  JAY DUDT
Associate Engineers: Michael Moricz, Eric Wright, Roberto Castellón

All Lead Vocals: 



JULIA ECKLAR

All Keyboards & Programming: 
MICHAEL MORICZ

Project Guitarist:
DALE CINSKI

Special Guest Vocalists:
Katy Williams 
Beáta Palya 

Special Guest Actors:
Ross Bickell 

Mark Elliot Wilson 
Joseph Sarafini 
 Jason Shavers
Emma Baker

Background Vocals:
Gregg Brandt
 Joe Jackson
Bill Hepfinger

Joseph & Kristin Sarafini
Matt Augustyniak

& Julia Ecklar

Featured Musicians:

Acoustic & Electric Guitars: Dale Cinski
Acoustic Guitar: John Maione

Flamenco Guitar: Roberto Castellón
Percussionists:  Andrew Reamer & R.J. Heid

French Horn Soloist:  William Caballero
Trumpet Soloist: Drew Fennell

Solo Violin & Fiddle: Warren Davidson
Solo Cellists:  Joseph Bishkoff & David Premo

Solo Viola:  Jennifer Gerhard & Warren Davidson
Uilliean Pipes & Pennywhistle:  Bruce Foley

Flute: Barbara O'Brien
Electric Basses: Tom Bellin & Jeff Mangone

Orchestral Musicians:



Flutes & Piccolo: Barbara O'Brien
Clarinet:  Mary Beth Malek

Bassoon: Linda Morton
Violin: Irene Cheng, Warren Davidson

Viola: Jennifer Gerhard
Cello:  David Premo, Joseph Bishkoff

Trumpet:  Drew Fennell
French Horn:  Bob Lauver, William Caballero

Trombone:  John Olsson
Tuba:  Philip Van Ouse

Timpani: Jan Fung

GOING BACK/THE DARK IS RISING:
Battle Brass: Drew Fennell, Bob Lauver, John Olsson & Philip Van Ouse

Flamenco & Acoustic Guitars: Roberto Castellón
Electric Guitars: Dale Cinski

Battle Timpani: Jan Fung
Battle Toms: Michael Moricz

Additional Percussion: Mr. Ableton

SHAI HULUD:
Acoustic Guitars:  John Maione

Electric Guitars: Dale Cinski
Desert Woman:  Beáta Palya

Fremen Chorus: Gregg Brandt, Joe Jackson, Bill Hepfinger
Opening Synth Guitar Solo & Guttural Chanting: Michael Moricz

Claypot Percussion: R.J.Heid
Bass: Tom Bellin

THE TROLL KING'S DREAM
Clarinet: Mary Beth Malek

Bassoon:  Linda Morton
Cello: Joseph Bishkoff

Guitar: Dale Cinski

THE HORSETAMER'S DAUGHTER
Guitars: Dale Cinski

Woodwinds: Barbara, Linda
Strings: Irene, Warren, Jennifer, David

Brass: Drew, Bob, John, Phil
Timpani: Jan Fung



SONGBIRD:
Soprano:  Katy Williams
Flute: Barbara O.Brien

Violin & Viola Solos: Warren Davidson
Cello: David Premo

Additional Strings: Jennifer, Irene
Sampled Harp: Michael

THE BATTLEROOM/TIN SOLDIER:
Mazer Rackham: Ross Bickell

General Hyrum Graff: Mark Elliot Wilson
Ender Wiggin: Joseph Sarafini

Dink: Jason Shavers
Valentine Wiggin: Emma Baker

Additional Vocals: Kristin Sarafini, Matt Augustyniak
All Guitars: Dale Cinski
Snare Drum: R. J. Heid

Brass: Drew, William, Bob, John, Phil 
Woodwinds: Barbara, Linda

Cello: Joseph
Piano: Michael

Bass: Tom Bellin

WITH THE TREES:
Guitars: Dale Cinski

Fiddles: Warren Davidson
Cello: Joseph Bishkoff
Piano: Michael Moricz

Bass: Jeff Mangone

ELIZABETH'S SONG
Guitars: Dale Cinski
Cello: David Premo

Viola: Jennifer Gerhard
Violin: Irene Cheng

Piano: Michael Moricz
Distant Voices: Julia

NATIVE SON:
Uilliean Pipes & Pennywhistle: Jim Bouwkamp

Bohdrain & Percussion: Andrew Reamer
Guitar: Dale Cinski

Violin: Warren Davidson
Piano: Michael Moricz



Bass: Jeff Mangone?

GENTLE ARMS OF EDEN
Guitars: Dale Cinski

Percussion:  Andrew Reamer
Piano: Michael Moricz

Bass: Jeff Mangone
Flute: Barbara O'Brien
Cello: Joseph Bishkoff

French Horn:  William Caballero

CATHEDRAL
Solo French Horns: William Caballero
Brass Section:  Drew, Bob, John, Phil

Strings: Irene, Warren, Jennifer, David
Chorus: Gregg Brandt, Joe Jackson, Bill Hepfinger

Timpani: Jan Fung
Electric Guitar: Dale Cinski

Special Thanks to 
John Maione, 

Warren Davidson & Joseph Bishkoff,
who all appeared on 

DIVINE INTERVENTION.
Julia & Michael are pleased and honored 

to still be making music with them 
25 years later.


